



TABULATION OF BIDS

2019 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AND
2020 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1260

DATE: 2/27/2020
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>2019 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE</i>		<i>2020 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE</i>
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co Inc.	\$	134,692.75	\$	68,182.50
2	Great Lakes Contracting solutions, LLC	\$	236,444.50	\$	115,875.00 *

*Corrected by Engineer



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2019 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AND
 2020 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1260

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co Inc.
 14681 Common Rd.
 Roseville, MI 48066

Great Lakes Contracting solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Water, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting solutions, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2019 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense (Max 3%)	1	LS	100.00	100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	1,050.00	3,150.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	20.00	2,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,610	Syd	6.75	10,867.50	18.00	28,980.00
5.	Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	1.00	100.00	18.00	1,800.00
6.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	20.00	2,000.00	31.75	3,175.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	1.00	100.00	60.00	6,000.00
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	785.00	785.00
9.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	1	Vft	50.00	50.00	350.00	350.00
10.	Drainage Structure Covers	3	Ea	50.00	150.00	550.00	1,650.00
11.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	31	Ea	50.00	1,550.00	90.00	2,790.00
12.	Trimming Tree Roots	87	Ea	125.00	10,875.00	150.00	13,050.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	100	Ft	24.00	2,400.00	25.00	2,500.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	11,705	Sft	6.50	76,082.50	9.00	105,345.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	890	Sft	7.00	6,230.00	9.75	8,677.50
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	275	Sft	7.25	1,993.75	10.75	2,956.25
17.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,337	Sft	7.00	9,359.00	9.75	13,035.75
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	45.00	2,250.00	65.25	3,262.50
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	54.00	2,700.00	67.50	3,375.00
20.	ADA - Detectible Warning Surface	35	Ea	125.00	4,375.00	250.00	8,750.00
21.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	50	Cyd	1.00	50.00	38.75	1,937.50
22.	Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	200	Ft	1.00	200.00	5.00	1,000.00
23.	Soil Erosion, Inlet Filter	4	Ea	25.00	100.00	150.00	600.00
24.	Surface Restoration, Sodding	35	Syd	18.00	630.00	25.00	875.00
25.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	220	Syd	9.00	1,980.00	20.00	4,400.00
26.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	100.00	100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Total of 2019 Sidewalk Maintenance Program Bid Prices				134,692.75		236,444.50	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2019 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AND
 2020 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1260

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co Inc.
 14681 Common Rd.
 Roseville, MI 48066

Great Lakes Contracting solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Water, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2020 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense (Max 3%)	1	LS	100.00	100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	1.00	50.00	20.00	1,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	810	Syd	6.75	5,467.50	18.00	14,580.00
5.	Driveway, Conc, Rem	70	Syd	1.00	70.00	18.00	1,260.00
6.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	50	Sft	20.00	1,000.00	31.75	1,587.50
7.	Subgrade Undercutting	40	Cyd	1.00	40.00	60.00	2,400.00
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	785.00	785.00
9.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	1	Vft	50.00	50.00	350.00	350.00
10.	Drainage Structure Covers	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	550.00	1,100.00
11.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	15	Ea	50.00	750.00	90.00	1,350.00
12.	Trimming Tree Roots	45	Ea	125.00	5,625.00	150.00	6,750.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	50	Ft	24.00	1,200.00	25.00	1,250.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,850	Sft	6.50	38,025.00	9.00	52,650.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	450	Sft	7.00	3,150.00	9.75	4,387.50
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	140	Sft	7.25	1,015.00	10.75	1,505.00
17.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	670	Sft	7.00	4,690.00	9.75	6,532.50
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	45.00	1,125.00	65.25	1,631.25
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	54.00	1,350.00	67.50	1,687.50
20.	ADA - Detectible Warning Surface	20	Ea	125.00	2,500.00	250.00	5,000.00
21.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	25	Cyd	1.00	25.00	38.75	968.75
22.	Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	5.00	500.00
23.	Soil Erosion, Inlet Filter	2	Ea	25.00	50.00	150.00	300.00
24.	Surface Restoration, Sodding	20	Syd	18.00	360.00	25.00	500.00
25.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	110	Syd	9.00	990.00	20.00	2,200.00
26.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00 *
Total of 2020 Sidewalk Maintenance Program Bid Prices					68,182.50	115,875.00 *	

*Corrected by Engineer